पावर ग्रिड कोपॉरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited



सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005



केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007 Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIL/R/20/M-13

दिनांक: 30 September, 2020

Shri Vishal Katoch, 780-VPO Majherna, Tehsil Baijnath, Distt.- Kangra, Himanchal Pradesh-176063

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 7 September, 2020 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। मे संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री बी.एन.डे.भौमिक,

कार्यपालक निदेशक (तकनीकी विकास) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा।

ईमेल आईडी: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in

फोन नंबर: 0124-2571790,2863616

धन्यवाद,

अवदीप.

(जसबीर सिंह)

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (के. आ.) एवं के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Vishal Katoch, Himanchal Pradesh.

Information Sought:

Query (1): Provide year wise CSR Budget of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited.

Reply (1): In regard to question at (1) reply is as below:-

Year wi of India	Total budget for 07 financial						
F.Y.		F.Y.				F.Y.	years.
2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	
121.79 Crore	135.58 Crore	157.94 Crore	186.72 Crore	209.92 Crore	233.79 Crore	Budget yet to be	Rs.1045.74 Crore
				1 5		decided	

However, details are also available at website: https://www.powergridindia.com/annual-reports.

Query (2): Please provide Year-wise total amount (in Rs.) of approved CSR projects as on 15.08.2020.

Reply (2): In regard to question at (2) reply is as below:-

For F.Y. 2020-21	For F.Y. 2021-22
1011.1.2020-21	FUI F.1. 2021-22
.270.03 Cr.	Rs.23.97 Cr.

Query (3): Provide Year wise CSR budget expenditure of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited.

Year	Year wise total CSR Budget Expenditure (in Rs.) of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited.						
F.Y. 2015-16	F.Y. 2016-17	F.Y. 2017-18	F.Y. 2018-19	F.Y. 2019-20	F.Y. 2020-21 as on 31.08.20 20	F.Y. 2021- 22	Total budget expenditure for 07 financial years (Rs. Cr.)

Reply (3): Reply is as given below:

Details are available in POWERGRID's Annual Report, which is published in POWERGRID's Website (https://www.powergridindia.com/annual-reports).

Query (4): Provide date wise request letter received from Ministers of States or Centre/Department of Education for supply under thrust area of School Education.

State	Minist of Edu		tates or for sup	Centre	/ Depa	d from artment st area	Signatory of respective requisition letters from Ministers of States or Centre / Chief Minister/ Department of Education for supply under thrust area of School Education received at POWERGRID	of each requisiti on letters from Minister s of state or centre or / Chief Minister /
	F.Y. 2015 -16	F.Y. 2016 -17	F.Y. 2017 -18	F.Y. 2018 -19	F.Y. 2019 -20	F.Y. 2020 -21		
Pondicherry								
Goa								
Himachal Pradesh								
Nagaland								
Manipur								
Tripura								
Mizoram								

Reply (4): In regard to question at (4) reply is as below:-

List of projects taken up during the last four year is available in POWERGRID's Annual Report, which is published in POWERGRID's Website (https://www.powergridindia.com/annual-reports). However, information as per the format is not readily available. Compilation of the information, as per the format will un-proportionately divert resources of POWERGRID.

Query (5): Provide date wise total expenditure in the following states under thrust area of School Education:

State	expend School	Total expenditure (in Rs.					
	F.Y. 2015- 16	F.Y. 2016- 17	F.Y. 2017- 18	F.Y. 2018- 19	F.Y. 2019- 20	F.Y. 2020-21	lakhs)
Pondicherry				10			
Goa							
Himachal Pradesh							
Nagaland							
Manipur							
Tripura							
Mizoram							

Reply (5): In regard to question at (5) reply is as below:-

Details are available in POWERGRID's Annual Report, which is published in POWERGRID's Website (https://www.powergridindia.com/annual-reports). Further, expenditure details in the field of Education for the States mentioned, during FY 2020-21 is Nil so far.

----X----

ingh